As of September 30, 2003, our net tangible book value was Y66,955 million (US$58.21 million),
or Y19,130 per share (or US$1.66 per ADS) under U.S. GAAP. Net tangible book value per ADS
represents the amount of our total tangible assets minus total liabilities, divided by the number
of ADS equivalents outstanding. Dilution in the net tangible book value per ADS represents the
difference between the amount per ADS paid by purchasers of ADSs in the offering and the net
tangible book value per ADS immediately after the completion of the offering. After giving
effect to the sale of 8.7 million ADSs in this offering at an initial public offering price of US$11.17
per ADS, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and expenses payable by us, the net
tangible book value at September 30, 2003 would have been Y171 billion (US$149.0 million), or
approximately US$3.41 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of Y20,090 per share, or US$1.75 per ADS to our existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of Y89,257 per share, or US$7.76 per ADS, to our new public
investors purchasing ADSs at the initial public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ADS basis:

Initial public offering price per ADS ..... US$11.17
Net tangible book value per ADS as of September 30, 2003 ..... 1.66
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to the sale of ADSs in the

offering ..... 1.75
Net tangible book value per ADS after giving effect to the offering ..... 3.41
Dilution per ADS to new investors ..... US$ 7.76

The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2003, the differences between the existing
shareholders and the new investors in respect of the number of ADSs purchased from us, the
total consideration paid and the average price per ADS or ADS equivalent paid by existing
shareholders and by new investors, before deducting the underwriting discounts and offering
expenses payable by us, at an initial public offering price of US$11.17 per ADS, excluding any
ADSs issued in connection with the underwriters’ over-allotment option.

ADSs or ADS equivalents
purchased Total consideration Average price

per ADS or
ADS

equivalent
Number

(in thousands) Percent
Amount

(in thousands) Percent

Existing shareholders ..... 35,000 80.1% US$ 28,969(1) 23.0% US$ 0.83
New investors ..... 8,700 19.9 97,179 77.0 11.17

Total ..... 43,700 100.0% US$126,148 100.0%

(1) Represents Y33,320 million, translated into U.S. dollars at the rate of Y1,150.2 to US$1.00, using the noon buying rate in
effect on September 30, 2003 as quoted by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York.

27

Selected financial information and other data
The following selected financial data has been presented on a historical cost basis for all periods
presented. The balance sheet data as of December 31, 2001 and 2002 and the statement of operations
data for the period from inception (April 28, 2000) to December 31, 2000 and for the years ended